नव मेंगलोर पत्तन प्राधिकरण / NEW MANGALORE PORT AUTHORITY सिविल एंगिनीरिंग विभग / DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING अनुरक्षन प्रभाग – I / MAINTENANCE DIVISION-I

कोटेशन /OUOTATION No.5/275/CIVIL/Mtc-I/2022-TS dated 07.10.2022

निम्नलिखित कार्य के लिए प्रतिष्ठित एवं अनुभवी ठेकेदारों या फर्म से प्रतिशत दर के आधार पर मृहरवंद कोटेशन

Sealed quotations are invited on percentage rate basis from the reputed and experienced contractors for the following work;

कार्यका नाम: : एनएमपीए में बीडीसी के सभागार में संयुक्त रूप से एमपीए और एनएमपीए में नई सविधाओं के शिलान्यास/उद्घाटन समारोह के कारण कार्यक्रम की व्यवस्था : Arrangements for the programme on account of Name of work Foundation Stone laying/Inauguration Ceremony of new facilities at MPA and NMPA jointly in the Auditorium at BDC at NMPA अनुमानित लागत /Estimated Cost : Rs.46,784.00 : 10.10.2022 खलने की तिथि /Date of opening

: within 13-10-2002 सँमापन अवधि /Completion Period

The quotation shall be dropped in the tender box placed in A.O. building ground floor on or before 3.00 P.M. on 10.10.2022 and will be opened at 3.30 P.M on the same day in the presence of the bidders or their authorised representatives. The BOQ, specification and other particulars are enclosed. The NMPA reserves the right to accept or reject quotation without assigning reasons thereof.

The Contractor shall write the percentage rate in figures as well as in words clearly in the enclosed BOQ. The percentage rate quoted shall be inclusive of labour, tool and plants, transportation, machinery etc. complete. GST will be reimbursed as applicable. Payment will be made after satisfactory completion of work and applicable taxes will be recovered from the bill.

The Contractor shall submit the quotation accompanied with covering letter on bidder's letter head having GST/Pan .The offer submitted should be open for acceptance for a period of 90 days from the date of opening the same. The successful bidder shall execute an agreement/undertaking in the prescribed form on a stamp paper of required value and sign all the pages of the contract form including Plan(s) enclosed to the same.

> ता (सिविल) / Executive Engineer (Civil), खरखाव प्रभाग-I / Maintenance Division-I,

नव मेंगलोर पत्तन प्राधिकरण / **NEW MANGALORE PORT AUTHORITY** सिविल एंगिनीरिंग विभग / DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING अनुरक्षन प्रभाग –I / MAINTENANCE DIVISION-I

कोटे<u>शन/QUOTATION No.5/275/CIVIL/Mtc-I/2022-TS dated 07.10.2022</u>

BILL OF QUANTITIES

कार्य का नाम: एनएमपीए में बीडीसी के सभागार में संयुक्त रूप से एमपीए और एनएमपीए में नई सुविधाओं के शिलान्यास/उद्घाटन समारोह के कारण कार्यक्रम की व्यवस्था

Name of work: Arrangements for the programme on account of Foundation Stone laying/ Inauguration Ceremony of new facilities at MPA and NMPA jointly in the Auditorium at BDC at NMPA

SI No	Description of items	Qty	Unit	Rate in Figures	Amount Rs. Ps.
1	Hire charges for Providing and fixing decorative cloths, screen on the inner walls and on stage backdrop of the Auditorium, with clean cloths, fixed in a nice pattern and of required colour and removing & taking away the same after the function, cost shall be inclusive of hire charges, labour, transport, T&P etc. all complete	75.00	Sqm	66.00	4,950.00
2	Hire charges for arranging armed chairs with cloths at the venue including cost of conveyance of all materials, labour charges, fixing charges and all other incidental charges etc complete	150.00	No	35.20	5,280.00
3	Hire charges for Providing and laving decorative mat on the stage covering the entire area and fixind tapes at the joints, laying in such a way so as to form a symmetric pattern and removing & taking away the same after the function including cost of conveyance of all materials, transportation, labour, etc. all complete.	60.00	Sqm	46.20	2,772.00
4	Shifting and reshifting sofa sets, VIP chairs, flower pots, mats etc from nursery, A.O.Building, JNC hall to BDC building and placing in proper locations, including cost of labour, mini truck, etc. all complete, as directed by the Engineer.	2.00	Day	4714.00	9,428.00
6	Hire charges for Providing and fixing table cloth of suitable size, with frills on the front side, including cost of conveyance of all materials, transportation, etc. all complete	3.00	No	132.00	396.00
U	Decorating the entrance door with	2.00	No	1650.00	3,300.00

	natural flowers and decorative cloths							
	as per the pattern and colour							
	combination as suggested including							
	cost of conveyance of all materials,							
	transportation, etc. all complete.							
7	Floral decoration with natural flowers	1.00	LS	2750.00	2,750.00			
	to the podium, table bouquet and the							
	stage including cost of conveyance of							
	all materials, transportation, etc. all		-					
	complete.							
8	Providing and fixing flex banner at	10.00	Sqm	880.00	8,800.00			
	entrance gate of size 44' x 2.5' printing							
	on the flex material as per design and							
	matter provided by the department, fixing to the frames, fixed to the poles							
	using necessary fittings as directed by							
	the Engineer and taking away the MS							
	frames, poles etc complete, handing							
	over all the banners including cost of				:			
	all materials, transportation, labour,							
	T&P all complete.							
9	Providing and fixing flex banner of	2.00	No	4554.00	9,108.00			
	size 15' x 10' printing on the flex							
	material as per design and matter							
	provided by the department, fixing to							
	the frames, fixed to the poles using							
	necessary fittings as directed by the							
	Engineer and taking away the MS			i				
	frames, poles etc complete, handing							
	over all the banners including cost of							
	all materials, transportation, labour, T&P all complete.							
	Amount put to	auotation (e	excluding	GST) Rs ·	46,784.00			
ADI	<u> </u>	quotation (C		5 331,113	10,704.00			
Above the estimate amount put to quotation.			Rs.					
LES								
Below the estimate amount put to quotation Rs.								
Total Amount Rs.								
Rupees								

Note: GST will be reimbursed as applicable

SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR